January 23, 1951

Board of County Commissioners, all members and their attorney,

"m2t today.

After minutes of previous meeting were read and approved the
Board considerasd all unfinished business

Xray technician

Dr. Houser had requested that the Board pay xray technician the .
sum of $300,00 per annum for work done in the Health Dept. The 1.~
Am, “'ed Cross has been paying this sum for the past several years,
The Board agreed to pay this, and letter to Dr, Houser was sent
informing hin of their decision.

Law Library
Wall shelves for the new books ordered by the Library Asso had
been requested at the last meseting,. Today with Attys. Loker and

'Sterling the Board inspected the room and detailed explanation of

the shelvss was made, The metal bookecases will be used in other
sections of the Court ouse and ths Bd. agreed to have the wall
shelves built as soon as possible,

Bus Route IExtensions.

Extension for F, Bailey on Davis-Wood route agreed upon, last
m=eting. Mr, Bailey phoned in that the families in question
had not moved and he did not start the extension but will advise
the Bd, as soon as he doess

Ambrose Wood, route extended 2+ miles to Rhody Thompson's-

Bd. decided he should continue additional 4 mile to Wm. Vallan-
dingham's at no additional expense to the County. Letter t-
Mr, Wood advising him of this was sent,. Mr. Wood has been
travelling the extension since Jan 9th

Animal Rescue League :

Letter to Mrs. ume Peabody requested by the Bd. to advise that
at this time they do not feel they can assist financially in
this project as 1951 Budget has been prepared and Emesrgency
Funds do not permit this additional expanse,

Letter to Mr. W.S.Donaldson, advising that County Auditor will
be appointed at a later date.

B. Spalding, rsquesting relief from wvater dpaining on his prtpe?ty
has been advised that this is a maiter for the State Rbads Commis-
sion to handle, and it is at present under ccnsideration by that
office,

Letter from State Use Industries re chairs- since price had adT
vanced they sent photos of chairs and prices from which seleetion
was to be mades Chairs select=d are $6.00 cach and were orderede




ITew Business,. {l

Ebenezer Church Rd- {+ mile-~ Bdi., advised that when Right of Way is
received by them they will accept the road for malntenance.

Bd, of Zducation

Space in basement of jail rcquestzsd for unused files- granted
ADDitional office room requested, cannot bs granted as there

is no room. However, Bd of Zducation may use the room assigned
to Supervisors of Election when that 34 is not using the room.

2-Way Radios

Sheriff reguested additional 2-way radios for State carse

Bd will consider this later., Sheriff has a vacancy for a Deputy
which he hopes to fill within the next few days.

Zrror in Shrfs' check

The amount of $8,.,7% was deducted from Shrf. Long's =xpense
check to pay for removing 2-way radio from Deputy's car. This
expense should be paid bv the County and refund should be made
to lMr. Long. This will be done on his Feb exp. check,

brosion Relief at Tall Timberse.

The Bd. having visited the =Zrosion Rbllef Project in Annapolis
held a hearing with several of the committee frm Tall Timbers,

It has been decidzd to have a new survey made by County surveyor
W.}.Bowman, to have a list of all property owners in the area
made by ur. Blair who will also contact them, and after 75%

of the owners have agreed to the Zrosion iax they have to pay,

the matter will get under way. Comm. Downes presented a
certified copyof 2stimate for bulkhead alone $24,00 p:r linear ft.
forbulkhead and jetties $28.00 par linear foot, There are at
present signa ures of 34 prop:rty owners in this section on

Tile in this office requesting the relief, Feb 13th Mr.
Thompson and lMr, Nicolett will present a plan for the work,
‘Sheriff Directory

Request from Shrf, Long for Bd to rurchase a directory of sheriffs
in the U.S. denied., Shrf,., irong to purchas: his own directory,

as the purchase of the directory carries an Accident Ins., policy
with it,

Mr, Geo. Lawrence requested the Bd. to takc steps towards getting
the Personal Property Schedules in his office prior to Feb, 15-
Bd. ordered notice to be insertsed in the two County papers to

the effect that all such schedules must be in Mr. Lawrence's
office on or befors Feb 5th, mbhemudgmem They would be penalized
according to law, if not in befor: Jan 20 next year.

slstance in this work, At present only part time clerk is nec=-
essary and lrs, Mildred Nicolet was arpointed at $50,00 per mo

when work incrseases oth:r arrangements will be made,

Civil Defense,
Fr. Thompson, chairman of Civil Defense requsated clerical as- E]



Jan 23=-1951

¥r. Thompson read a list of his 1951 oiling program. Mr. Guy
asked that the road from Hurry-Maddox and Hurry-Chaptico he

oiled before some new road received that attention. These roads
are bad and are used by the mail and also school buses,

Letter from the Co. Com. of the Western Shore Association was read
they urge the Bd. to appear or send representative to Carvel

Hall, Annapo’is on Jan 25 to consider Scnate Bill #28 which has

to do with changing the Assessment Law for thz State of Md.

The Bd. made no arrangements to attend, since they feel sure their
representatives at Annapolis will take care of the natter,

Planning Commission has 2 vacancies, one A.F.King=-resigned-
the other J.T.Daurherty-retired- at present only Mr. Thompson and
Mr., Stone are on the commission as Kr, Dickey is in Souther America,
Acppointments will be mdde in the near future and clerk notified of
those seleeted in order that letters may be sent to them.
The commission members are appointed to

Mr. Thompson 1953 v

Mr. tone 5it (
Mr. Dickey 51 o owien S
T g o R "“{%ﬂ-’\ S

A N /‘}('LL P




1
Jan 26, 1951
Bu'lding permits issued
Dist 9~ Robt. Evans dw fr 26 x 28 4,500 St.Geo.Is
6-  Himnel Habor " am 47 x 25 4,000 Hlywd.
4~  Robt., Anderson mer 40 x 60 fr 5,000 Clemmnts
February 1, 1951
Deposited CGF #1
Cash 3ldg pernits above 3.00
St. Mary's County wWelfare Bd  rent for Jan 50,00 _
State of ld, 52,50 *K
W.A.Burch  for B. Plater final amount 12,00 $117.50
Pr. Geo. Co. Con maintenance Reynolds Jan 20,00
D.,M.Courtney  Blds permit 1.00 21,00

*% those amounts were received in Jan but due to weather

derosit could not be made until Feb 1-

51358.50




Deposited CGF #1  1st Tational Bank

Cash
J A onmrore 2 Dlds pernits @ 1.00
CoB.Groenwell, clerk, ct.ct. Jan stanps
1 t

" ! " Coin omn,

t 1 1 L . Report

" u 1" " _":_"1:)’2 CTim
" " " " Court fees
J. Ralph Abell, Tr, Mag Jan
R.3.0urroughs, 5T Jan auto

19,00 793,88

91050 550,39
T 12k3,23




Mrs, Lydia Twilley

nostoperative cancer case aged 50 years

Operatad on in Johns Hopkins Hospital Sent 50

Certified by Dr., A. Brooks Branson Hot 20-1950
" Dr., Z.,L. Harvey Simmes

as to mental case-

Clark contacted Mental Hygiene in Baltimors to request

patient be sent there, Mental Hygiene advised both Doctors

from Johns Hopkins had called and said Mrs. Twillev was not

a mental case, Thén in Tov when husband Frank Twilley and
‘daughter Mrs, Elizabeth Bunch requestad have Mrs. T. sent away
éhe was still refused admission to a state institutione.

¥rs., Bunch with r, Geo. "homas appeared and mad> a sccond
request to have her mother placed in an institution. Clerk
contacted Mental Hygiene who said lrs. swvilley was not a mental
case and they would not accept her at Jnring Yrove. Clerk
contacted several Iursing homes lowest of which was %30 rer
week, but there were no beds available, Bd, felt that 330

a week was hich, but if absolutely necessary ¥rs, Twilley should
be sent away, in the hope thet hoar health and mentality might be
improved, Bd, instructzd clerk to contact Welfar: in the hope
the County would assist in defrayling 2xronscse Welfare advisad
both ¥r and Frs Tuilley wer: receiving relfar: with Care for
Dep. children, 592,60 per month ¢tal and that if Irs, Twilley
wers sent to a nursineg home Welfare would have to deduct the
amount paid from the Welfars check. tiss Lankford was then
contacted in the hope “hat Mrs. +wil ey might be sent to Rite ie
hospital, but when Welfare asked Dr. iuchs- who had certified
¥rs. Twilley as a nental case - to change his certificate to one
askine for nursing care he sal? that he could not do, as he had
just examined her and shecwas definitely a mental case. Dr.
Capmalier said he felt if Mrs. T. could rccelve care she would be
ok in a short while, although it did not alwavs result that way.
clerk then contacted Mental Hygienc azain and advisad what Dr.
F. said, and finally admission wag granted to lrs. +villey for
Feb 9,1951 at Spring Grove. The family will take Mrs, Twilley
away and sheriff will not b2 necessarye.




> Jan 23, 1971 Vouchers ol:'d

Tor pavment

2368 Tisdon Surmly Co- T opalrs 7,00
2309 Wre MlTol2r,Jr Attr fecs, State vs Lore 5,00~
2370 State of M@, Ritchie Toshital 1u/fO 1”/“1/ 0 50 75w
271 "o -hr*p"IWﬁld aﬂ’ >7*~
2272 " "o " Tagtern Shore 31.25%
2373 Ben Franklin sup=lies l.79¢
2374 Richardson Co- Alms Ilouse supnlies 8,35
2375 Lucas Bros rubbar stamn Transfers 3,50%
2376 S0.,17d. 2lee Co=Cp service 7L 77N
2377 State o d. LochRaven to 17/21/50 65,06\
#0278 Leonardtowvn Laundry  Jail blankets 0.879~
2379 The Internrise, »printing letterheads CoCon 14,18 W
2350 A Lok 2wy dre, atty fzes ¥4, vs. Morgan 35.00(0bu?t
23ul .0,2,5t2rling, exn, Co.Conm to Annapolis 23,54 Order
2282  Dr., J.S5.Lane, Ixams, Dec L5, OO
2383 State of ¥d. Ch:ltenham to 1/31/ J0 Gl wridllon e 6335 63,98
2 Robt. Stevens, Iir: Warden SN 71 6460\
2*:2 30, Md. Pucsl uo fu2l oll for Alms House £ 198335
23 O State Bd. of Ilealth 1991 Budeoot 2465.00’\
2257 nd, of .lucation-Jon. allotment 11362 6o™N
238 —J1,J.Johnson, Count Azent Jron sal SERVLN
2339 _ Bthel Joy L. Sor NI
2390 5, Rus-ell, sten " 2.50*~
2391 _ Ryland Yclmes, CCo.A " rent-clerk-ex 170,375
2292 Dr. A.D.Hous2r, H:lath Dopt 100,00
2293 Mrg, Blla Davis cl:rk 20,00
239 Jack Bell, sanitarian 5C.0QN
2395 Waltor 3. Raley, AlSup. v 133,000ht 174
2376 Yajorie Dauchty, steno Shrf. 3 . Police FOOPEO 4500 N
2397 Miss Daisy Abell, pansion 25,00~
2395 Miss Alnma Wathen " 25,00~
2399 VYiss Rosa Milburn " 0700w
2400 Abrahan Butler 25,00
2401 Jack B2an, Trans Paro sch ch  Jan G530
2402 Sam Bailey 1 435 .00
203 Sam )aWWQy 52 355 .00
2405 a0 San Jallov o 216,11
#L04 apy Alba-ta 3Bailey 351 72N
24986Mrs, Sophie Bowles 30,00~
2468 7 Paul Bell- #1-316, f2=-Cohe 3 =252, 1252,00%
24093 a4o{1Tobl> 3rachum 218,20\
‘h%g'wwﬁPrwnz Ellis "72 OON
2433 A4 Tarl Gatton _957.20%
2432 M/l Tlias Gant 1+"’ «8ON
2413 M7 Tlancock jD7.8M’\
%M:a Alox Hebb (09 20~
2415 aYgcanlon Harbert LA
436 4y J. Gibbons Guy 50 00\
2417 8 Tas.d A thinely 5L5 e 76W
—**%8'&w1Ravmond uade oL, 00N
y{ Leon foba e 275.,Q0%
2420 .,\.“t\l'.erov Thombson #1-228,80 5#2-275.80 514 Joq\




S i

o) An orose.mood ' . 29132~ ‘
23  T.4 A attingly, S‘c"Atuy v 2Ltk ,BONGRE 5,40 Al
o2 CL.7.Mattine"y, Trs .. '|r’r\ +O00N f
; 223 J,P,dilkinson, Den.T_ s 25,00%
22l Leila Y. Abell, clerl 50,00
2425 3.V.Hing, clirf-custodian  273,33MWht 32,10 251,23N
f oo TTowrard Buckler jailor 90-janitor SO 170,00\
27 Dr, Tolh.Con "ller, 1’11l s-Favne mentals 10,00
ol .M,Abml Tr. Mag 172,00%ht 20>
§ ~Lh29 R.’S.Btwrov 7S, stm 148,00N/ht 2,0
2430 W,3,Long, shrf 275.CON
221 WL 3BT orz), sxp  logs radio bill at 3ells 307,91Nb=8, 75>
2432  Geo. L. Lowreneo, exp 30,00 N
o133 Plannine Commission + 1991 Budret 2000,00 N\

C -4 S, £73.2¢ - §01%cclged
¢t -76 24 aawfé - S rteuwdyd




	228 161
	228 162
	228 163
	228 165
	228 166
	228 167
	228 169
	228 170



